Grant Of Land Easement By Landowner
For Use Of Alabama Power Company
In Providing Electric Service To Landowner's Premises,
And Adjacent Property Of Others
To Which Service Is Being Simultaneously Extended

W.E. <u># 61700-00-0118-400</u>
Parcel #
sta# 1+00 to 5ta# 1+160 Ud

STATE OF ALABAMA)					
COUNTY OF _	Shelby		}					
1. KNOW A	LL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, Tha	at Landowne	r(s)	First	Heritage	Homes	Inc.
		re) hereby applies to Circle Ala					e "Compan	y'') for electrical
Grantor is the ov	vner of the land and	d premises located a	t the above a	iddress, v	which by	the parties are de	emed to be	legally described
herein precisely a	s described and ma Shelby	pped in Grantor's aCounty.						
described as loca	ted in the following	described parcel:	The SWl	./4 o:	f the	NW1/4 of	Section	on 22,

- 2. To provide the requested electric service to Grantor (and adjacent premises of others to which service is being simultaneously extended), Company must, and may, install on the Property from time to time, some or all of the following: electric poles, electric distribution lines, service laterals, metering equipment, transformers, guys, anchors, and equipment related thereto, both above and below ground, and must, and may, accomplish the cutting and trimming of trees both now and in the future to accommodate such facilities.
- 3. Grantor, in consideration of (a) the construction of the necessary service facilities, (b) the furnishing of electric service at Company's published rates, and, (c) the payment of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, (for himself, his heirs, successors and assigns) to Company the right to install, improve, remove, maintain, and replace, upon, over, and under the Property such of the above electric facilities as are appropriate in the opinion of Company, to provide such requested service or services, at locations on Grantor's land (and adjacent premises of others to which service is simultaneously being extended), deemed appropriate for such service or services by Company, and agreed to by Grantor at time of original extension of service or services (together with necessary and reasonable changes therein and extensions thereto to serve the property and premises of Grantor and adjacent premises described above, if any) together with all rights and privileges necessary or convenient for the full enjoyment or use thereof, including the right to clear and keep cleared all trees, undergrowth, growth on, and other obstructions, within a strip of land extending fifteen feet (15') on either side of the center line of the facilities as constructed, that would in the opinion of Company interfere with such facilities, and the right to cut all dead, weak, leaning or dangerous trees or limbs outside the said thirty foot (30') strip which, in the sole opinion of the Company, might endanger, interfere with or fall upon the poles, lines or other appliances of said Company.

Facilities to be installed under this agreement may be utilized in providing electric service to the Grantor and other Company customers located on property adjacent to the Property and with such service to adjacent property being extended and constructed simultaneously with the building of service facilities to Grantor.

The precise location on the property where the facilities are installed shall be conclusively deemed to be the location described in this grant for the placement of all such facilities. It is the intention of the parties that this grant shall be an easement on, under and over Grantor's land and shall be binding in the future on Grantor's successors, heirs and assigns.

4. Company shall have the rights of ingress and egress to and from the easement and the Property of Grantor for the purpose of installing, constructing, operating and maintaining its facilities in accordance with accepted industry standards.

In the event it becomes necessary or desirable for Company to move its lines of poles and appliances in connection with the construction or improvement of any public road or highway in proximity to its said power lines, Company is hereby granted the right to relocate its said lines of poles and appliances on lands of Grantor hereinabove described, provided, however, the said Company shall relocate its said lines of poles at a distance not greater than ten feet (10') outside the boundary of the right of way of any such public road or highway as established or re-established from time to time.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD such easement to Company, its successors and assigns, forever.

Township 21 South, Range 3 West.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, have set	hand(s) and seal(s) this the day of	
19		nand(s) and seal(s) this the day of	
WITNESS:		GRANTOR(S) Inst. 1994 - 29756 This instrumed brooked in the control of the cont	
		SE (SE	EAL)
	GRANTEE'S ADDRESS	OS OS CHINTY JUNE 14. U.	.
	ALABAMA POWER CO.	This instrument prepared in the contract of th	EAL)
	P.O. BOX 2641	Birmingham Divalie Co Dept. of Alabama Power Co (SE	EAL)
 -	BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291-1980	Birmingham, AL	
		By Saca (SE	EAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor, has <u>David L. Crockett</u> , who is a signature and seal on this the lst day of March	, 1994
Signature and star services	First Heritage Homes Inc.
Attest	111
By:	By:
Its: Secretary	Its: President
STATE OF ALABAMA	
COUNTY OF <u>Shelby</u>	
David_bi	for said County in said State, hereby certify that whose name as President of First Heritage Homes a corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who
1 deed before me on this day the	at, being informed of the contents of the instrument, <u>ne</u> ,
	Voluntarity Tyr and do one are
Given under my hand and official seal this the	day of
•	Teller & All
	Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 8, 1996
[SEAL]	My commission expires:
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF	County in said State, hereby certify that
whose name(s)	signed to the foregoing instrument and who known
to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being	informed of the contents of the instrument, executed
the same voluntarily, on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal this the	
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	Notary Public
STATE OF ALABAMA	Notary Public
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF	Notary Public My commission expires:
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF	Notary Public My commission expires: County in said State, hereby certify that
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF	Notary Public My commission expires: County in said State, hereby certify that signed to the foregoing instrument and who known
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said whose name(s) to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, bein	Notary Public My commission expires: County in said State, hereby certify that signed to the foregoing instrument and who known
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF	Notary Public My commission expires: County in said State, hereby certify that signed to the foregoing instrument and who known ag informed of the contents of the instrument, executed
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said whose name(s) to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, bein	Notary Public My commission expires: County in said State, hereby certify that signed to the foregoing instrument and who known ag informed of the contents of the instrument, executed
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said whose name(s) to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, bein	Notary Public My commission expires: County in said State, hereby certify that signed to the foregoing instrument and who known ag informed of the contents of the instrument, executed

SKETCH OF PROPOSED WORK - SIMPLIFIED W. E.

owei.		Location	1 -	ed Serv. Date	Estimate No.		l
Mike Murr	94	13a Windu	sood CC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> - 00 - 011</u>	
ion Birminaham) Dist	stict Shelby	Town	baste r	P Rev		Date 2 8 94
DILWING NOTE	Section	Township	Range	Add'l Info	1 1200	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Shelby	<u>aa</u>	215	3ω		····		··· <u>-</u>
isition Agent	Date R/W Assigned	1	Map Reference	15-22-21	LO	C Transfo	rmer Loading
	2-13 17	4-18-94	300 3 0	10 00		<u> </u>	 -
ر الح الح	To HUY 31		APCo to to bill c	to dig trench. install cable ustomer \$473	3,00) = 1,457.	Voltage Pri Sec.
Co Para) <u>`</u>		20	x cench duix	Jaffis) = 1,45% (ker=4.25%	
Ka 20	E	10		me nstoll conduit	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<u> </u>
	•		, to	We 3. 1/2			PHONE CO. Co. Name
	<u>/</u>		,	-th- 1 - 0 - 0			
	1			#132			217/22
18	19	Proposed	هديل A	5ervice	/ 31		CATV CO.
		(&t	084 25	0'			
· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			45/4 X	T: SER			ACCESSIBLE
	,	7. 2 kW	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2			TREE CREW
- Th		AVXX		ည် 			ROCK HOLE
				~	-	 	PERMITS REQ'
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				8			R/W
			45/4				CITY
	#		-			·	COUNTY
		# 2		AC5R	35 _E V		STATE
	Windwa	20 d	Q/ A	Circle_	5 R		MISSALL #
	,		454.		45/4		OTHER
	<u></u>		! ਜ਼	20756	1 74	1 1 .	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1994-29756			
	··· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	Inst.		·····		
			9		8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SCALE
			·-• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				NT <
	•	•					11010